Client#: 10795 FREMO3

$ACORD_{\scriptscriptstyle{\sqcap}}$

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/06/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
	DUCER	1			CONTACT Allysn Perry						
INSPRO Insurance						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 402-941-1925 (A/C, No): 402-721-2844					
P.O. Box 689						E-MAIL ADDRESS: aperry@insproins.com					
Fre	mont, NE 68026								NAIG#		
Fremont, NE 68026 402 721-9707						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAI INSURER A: Employers Mutual Insurance 21415					
INSU	(PED		-	10 1						21410	
mod	Fremont Electric, Inc.				INSURER B:						
	1245 Hills Road			*	INSURER C: Agenda Item #_ 276					26	
	Fremont, NE 68025				INSURE		Date	0/31	13		
	12				INSURE	RE:		8/00	100	2	
					INSURE	RF:		DEMONON NUMBER			
				NUMBER:	/C DEE	N IOCUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	DOL IO	V DEDICE.	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS											
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,											
	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH				/E BEE			MS.			
INSR LTR	COLUMN TO A COLUMN	ADDL INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		Control of the Contro	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		-0-00-07	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Х	Х	4D42326		01/01/2020	01/01/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,00	0,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,0	00	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,00	0,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,00	0,000	
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,00	0,000	
2.50	OTHER:								\$		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Х	Х	4E42326		01/01/2020	01/01/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,00	0,000	
ķ.	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
									\$		
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	X	Х	4J42326		01/01/2020	01/01/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,00	0,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$5,00	0,000	
	DED X RETENTION \$10000								\$	7,5	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	2007.00	4H42326		01/01/2020	01/01/2021	X PER OTH-			
								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000		
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,00	0,000	
Α	Leased/rented Equ			4C42326		01/01/2020	01/01/2021	\$100,000 Limit 500 c	led		
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACORI	0 101, Additional Remarks Sched	ule, may	be attached if mo	ore space is requ	ired)			
2007-20	MARCO - NO PER - MARCO - MARCO - MARCO - NO	(2/1-)	w. 17					Ö	911911 AUG		
Pro	eject Location: Lon D Wright Pow	er P	lant					150			
								a pa	\equiv		
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *										
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION							
								and a	ထ္		
Dodge County Clerk 435 N Park, Room 102						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANOCILLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					
								LICY PROVISIONS	- PDELI	ACKED IN	
	Fremont, NE 68025			3 12 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15							
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
ı					Parlace I. Gilmerican						

Client#: 58944

MICRO3

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/10/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
	DUCER				CONTACT Tim Laudenback							
INSPRO Insurance, Inc.						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 402-829-4859 FAX (A/C, No):						
12329 Southport Parkway Ste 100						E-MAIL ADDRESS: tlaudenback@insproins.com						
LaVista, NE 68128						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						
402 333-5700						INSURER A : The Hartford						
INSL	JRED				INSURER B:							
	Microfilm Imaging Systems	s, Inc	c.		INSURER C: Agenda Item # 27h							
2530 Harney St					INSURE	RD:	ngenu i	ittem#	271	2		
Omaha, NE 68131						RE:	Date	8/26/20				
						RF:		7 2/				
				NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:	8			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.												
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDLISUBRI		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3			
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			91SBARP7630			1000			0,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,			
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,0	Section 1		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,00	0,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,00	0,000		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,00	0,000		
	OTHER:							\$				
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			91UECIY9485		08/20/2020	08/20/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000	0,000		
	X ANY AUTO								\$			
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED								\$			
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
									\$			
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			91SBARP7630	08/20/20	08/20/2020	08/20/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$4,000	0,000		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$4,000	0,000		
	DED X RETENTION \$10000							Inch Lotte	\$			
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY VAN 91000		91WECBV9686		08/20/2020	08/20/2021		2000000	n (2015)		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?								\$500,0			
	(Mandatory in NH)	andatory in NH) es, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					1		\$500,0			
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$		\$500,000		
250		. = 2 (4	2200						<u> </u>			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)												
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION						
Dodge County Assessor 435 N Park Ave, Ste 202 Fremont, NE 68025						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
				1	gaffrey St. Gorgenson							